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Testing Frameworks & Tools
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Web Assets
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Configuration Libraries


	
OSGi Utilities


	
Concurrency Libraries


	
Reflection Libraries
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Aspect Oriented


	
Build Models
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Home » org.apache.pdfbox » pdfbox »
2.0.23
[image: logo]Apache PDFBox » 2.0.23



The Apache PDFBox library is an open source Java tool for working with PDF documents.



	License	Apache 2.0
	Categories	PDF Libraries
	Tags	formatbundledocumentpdfofficeapacheosgi
	Date	Mar 19, 2021
	Files	bundle
 (2.6 MB) 
View All
	Repositories	CentralLiferay PublicMulesoftOneBusAway Pub
	Ranking	#590 in MvnRepository (See Top Artifacts)
#1 in PDF Libraries
	Used By	824 artifacts
	Vulnerabilities	Direct vulnerabilities:
CVE-2021-31812
CVE-2021-31811

Vulnerabilities from dependencies:
CVE-2023-33201
CVE-2020-15522



Note: There is a new version for this artifact

	New Version	3.0.2



	Maven
	Gradle
	Gradle (Short)
	Gradle (Kotlin)
	SBT
	Ivy
	Grape
	Leiningen
	Buildr


<!-- https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox -->
<dependency>
    <groupId>org.apache.pdfbox</groupId>
    <artifactId>pdfbox</artifactId>
    <version>2.0.23</version>
</dependency>


// https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
implementation group: 'org.apache.pdfbox', name: 'pdfbox', version: '2.0.23'


// https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
implementation 'org.apache.pdfbox:pdfbox:2.0.23'


// https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
implementation("org.apache.pdfbox:pdfbox:2.0.23")


// https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
libraryDependencies += "org.apache.pdfbox" % "pdfbox" % "2.0.23"


<!-- https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox -->
<dependency org="org.apache.pdfbox" name="pdfbox" rev="2.0.23"/>


// https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
@Grapes(
    @Grab(group='org.apache.pdfbox', module='pdfbox', version='2.0.23')
)


;; https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
[org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox "2.0.23"]


# https://mvnrepository.com/artifact/org.apache.pdfbox/pdfbox
'org.apache.pdfbox:pdfbox:jar:2.0.23'


Include comment with link to declaration




Compile Dependencies (4)
	Category/License		
Group / Artifact	Version	Updates
	Logging
Apache 2.0	[image: logo]	commons-logging
»
commons-logging	
1.2	1.3.0
	Font Lib
Apache 2.0	[image: logo]	org.apache.pdfbox
»
fontbox	
2.0.23	3.0.2
	
BouncyCastle	[image: logo]	org.bouncycastle
»
bcmail-jdk15on (optional) 	
1.64	1.77
	Encryption Lib
BouncyCastle	[image: logo]	org.bouncycastle
»
bcprov-jdk15on (optional) 2 vulnerabilities 	
1.64	1.77



Test Dependencies (5)
	Category/License		
Group / Artifact	Version	Updates
	
	[image: logo]	com.github.jai-imageio
»
jai-imageio-core	
1.4.0	
✔

	
	[image: logo]	com.github.jai-imageio
»
jai-imageio-jpeg2000	
1.4.0	
✔

	Diff/Patch
Apache 2.0	[image: logo]	com.googlecode.java-diff-utils
»
diffutils	
1.3.0	4.12
	Testing
EPL 2.0	[image: logo]	junit
»
junit	
4.13.2	5.10.2
	
Apache 2.0	[image: logo]	org.apache.pdfbox
»
jbig2-imageio	
3.0.3	3.0.4



Licenses
	License	URL
	Apache License, Version 2.0	
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt



Developers
	Name	Email	Dev Id	Roles	Organization
	Andreas Lehmkühler		lehmi	PMC Chair	
	Adam Nichols		adam	PMC Member	
	Ben Litchfield		blitchfield	PMC Member	
	Brian Carrier		carrier	PMC Member	
	Daniel Wilson		danielwilson	PMC Member	
	Guillaume Bailleul		gbailleul	PMC Member	
	Jörg Henne		hennejg	PMC Member	
	Sebastian Holder		holdersn	PMC Member	
	John Hewson		jahewson	PMC Member	
	Jeremias Maerki		jeremias	PMC Member	
	Kevin Jackson		kjackson	PMC Member	
	Johannes Koch		koch	PMC Member	
	Carolin Köhler		koehlecn	PMC Member	
	Matthäus Mayer		mmayer	PMC Member	
	Maruan Sahyoun		msahyoun	PMC Member	
	Phillipp Koch		pkoch	PMC Member	
	Tim Allison		tallison	PMC Member	
	Thomas Chojecki		tchojecki	PMC Member	
	Timo Boehme		tboehme	PMC Member	
	Tilman Hausherr		tilman	PMC Member	
	Villu Ruusmann		vfed	PMC Member	
	Eric Leleu		leleueri	Emeritus PMC Member	
	Jukka Zitting		jukka	Emeritus PMC Member	
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Popular Tags

aar

android

apache

api

application

arm

assets

build

build-system

bundle

client
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cloud
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cran
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eclipse

example

extension

framework

github

gradle
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ios
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kotlin

library

logging

maven

mobile

module

npm

osgi

plugin

resources

rlang

sdk

server

service

spring

sql

starter

testing

tools

ui

war

web

webapp
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